900236391 10/18/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Transfer of Ownership

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Seebach America, Inc.		110/11/2012 I	CORPORATION: WEST VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seebach GmbH
Doing Business As:	Seebach GMBH
Street Address:	Neckarweg
Internal Address:	D-34246
City:	Vellmar
State/Country:	GERMANY
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3976334	SEEBACH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3047203748

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 304-720-3746

Email: jcreasy@seebachamerica.com

Correspondent Name: Seebach America, Inc.
Address Line 1: 1219 Stewart Plaza

Address Line 4: Dunbar, WEST VIRGINIA 25064

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004883 FRAME: 0559 OF \$40.00 387

900236391

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Grimm-Bosbach
Signature:	/Thomas Grimm-Bosbach/
Date:	10/18/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Transfer of Trademark0001#page1 source=Transfer of Trademark0001#page2	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004883 FRAME: 0560

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

<u>WHEREAS</u>, SEEBACH AMERICA, INC., a West Virginia corporation having a principal place of business at 1219 Stewart Plaza, Dunbar, WV 25064 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the registered owner of the trademarks and service marks set forth on attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"), and

WHEREAS, SEEBACH GMBH, having a principal place of business at Neckarweg 3, 34246 Vellmar, Germany, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with all of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past, present, and future infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and with the intent to be legally bound hereby, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer and assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks and the registrations therefor in the United States and throughout the world together with all of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past, present, and future infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

This Assignment can be executed simultaneously in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which shall constitute together but one and the same instrument.

Assignor: SEEBACH AMERICA, INC.	
By: Signature	Name: Dr. Thomas Grimm-Bosbach
Signature fra, 2012	Title: President
Assignee: SEEBACH GMBH	
By: 5.10.2012	Name: Stefan Seebach
Date:	Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
SEEBACH	3976334	6/14/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004883 FRAME: 0562

RECORDED: 10/18/2012